
25 Middle School Bowling4/25/2025    Week 8 of 8 Page 1

Friday   5:00 pm Lanes 13 - 42Mike Aulby's Arrowhead Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins
5th Grade

1 3 Xander E. 76.2 16 5 76.2 16 5 12 2136 2136
2 6 Zander T 76.2 16 5 76.2 16 5 13 2002 2002
3 5 Hudson S 57.1 12 9 2 57.1 12 9 8 1774 1774
4 2 Karter 42.9 9 12 2 42.9 9 12 8 1313 1313
5 1 Annie 28.6 6 15 28.6 6 15 5 1088 1088
6 4 Kobe 0 21 0 21 730 730

6th Grade

1 13 Zayden 76.2 16 5 76.2 16 5 10 2244 2244
2 12 Zander S 61.9 13 8 1 61.9 13 8 9½ 1904 1904
3 11 Colin 57.1 12 9 57.1 12 9 9½ 1979 1979
4 10 Ashton 38.1 8 13 3 38.1 8 13 7 1739 1739
5 14 Sean 33.3 6 12 3 33.3 6 12 4 974 974
6 8 Cooper 28.6 6 15 1 28.6 6 15 5 1182 1182
7 7 Brayden 23.8 5 16 1 23.8 5 16 4 791 791
8 9 Hudson M 4.8 1 20 2 4.8 1 20 1 436 436

7th Grade

1 18 Leland 85.7 18 3 85.7 18 3 13 2271 2271
2 16 Hunter 57.1 12 9 57.1 12 9 8 1526 1526
3 15 Caelynn 47.6 10 11 5 47.6 10 11 9 1851 1851
4 19 Wayne 28.6 6 15 28.6 6 15 4 995 995
5 20 Barrett 28.6 6 15 28.6 6 15 6 749 749
6 17 Kyson 0 21 0 21 1 248 248

8th Grade

1 22 Collyn 76.2 16 5 2 76.2 16 5 12 2463 2463
2 23 Casey 71.4 15 6 71.4 15 6 10 2039 2039
3 24 Phoenix 61.9 13 8 2 61.9 13 8 9 1848 1848
4 28 Elijah 61.9 13 8 61.9 13 8 8 1544 1544
5 29 Lucas 55.6 10 8 2 55.5 10 8 6 1384 1384
6 25 Henry 42.9 9 12 42.9 9 12 6 1096 1096
7 21 Brody 28.6 6 15 28.6 6 15 4 1669 1669
8 26 Clayton 28.6 6 15 2 28.6 6 15 4 1132 1132
9 27 Marshall 14.3 3 18 3 14.3 3 18 2 1366 1366

10 30 8th Grade Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- Total WON
13-14 Zander T 147 114 261 1 <---> Xander E. 145 165 310 2
15-16 Hudson S 97 103 200 3 <---> Karter 90 59 149 0
17-18 Annie 92 71 163 3 <---> Kobe 70 50 120 0
19-20 Zayden 127 156 283 2 <---> Zander S 173 97 270 1
21-22 Colin 151 158 309 3 <---> Ashton 99 109 208 0
23-24 Sean 146 147 293 0 <---> Brayden 0 0 0 0
25-26 Cooper 65 106 171 3 <---> Hudson M 22 51 73 0
27-28 Leland 0 0 0 0 <---> Hunter 118 130 248 3
29-30 Caelynn 121 176 297 3 <---> Wayne 45 97 142 0
31-32 Barrett 0 0 0 0 <---> Kyson 0 0 0 0
33-34 Collyn 223 138 361 2 <---> Casey 162 179 341 1
35-36 Phoenix 90 127 217 1 <---> Elijah 0 118 118 1
37-38 Lucas 131 103 234 2 <---> Henry 0 0 0 0
39-40 Brody 152 142 294 3 <---> Marshall 92 121 213 0
41-42 Clayton 82 73 155 3 <---> 8th Grade Vacancy 0 0 0 0
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Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - 5th Grade

Scratch Game 165 Xander E. 147 Zander T 103 Hudson S
Scratch Series 310 Xander E. 261 Zander T 200 Hudson S

Team Division #2 - 6th Grade
Scratch Game 173 Zander S 158 Colin 156 Zayden
Scratch Series 309 Colin 293 Sean 283 Zayden

Team Division #3 - 7th Grade
Scratch Game 176 Caelynn 130 Hunter 97 Wayne
Scratch Series 297 Caelynn 248 Hunter 142 Wayne

Team Division #4 - 8th Grade
Scratch Game 223 Collyn 179 Casey 152 Brody
Scratch Series 361 Collyn 341 Casey 294 Brody

Boys Scratch Game 223 Collyn Buis 179 Casey Casteel 173 Zander Sturgeon
Scratch Series 361 Collyn Buis 341 Casey Casteel 310 Xander Estes

Girls Scratch Game 176 Caelynn Corbin 127 Phoenix Echols 92 Annie Bennett
Scratch Series 297 Caelynn Corbin 217 Phoenix Echols 163 Annie Bennett

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - 5th Grade

Scratch Game 188 Xander E. 159 Zander T 147 Hudson S
Scratch Series 330 Xander E. 296 Zander T 272 Hudson S

Team Division #2 - 6th Grade
Scratch Game 211 Zayden 198 Sean 173 Zander S
Scratch Series 385 Zayden 360 Sean 323 Zander S

Team Division #3 - 7th Grade
Scratch Game 230 Leland 176 Caelynn 151 Kyson
Scratch Series 382 Leland 297 Caelynn 248 Hunter

248 Kyson
Team Division #4 - 8th Grade

Scratch Game 223 Collyn 188 Casey 167 Clayton
Scratch Series 368 Casey 362 Collyn 294 Brody

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 10 games to be eligible for any league award.

Boys Scratch Game 230 Leland Howieson 223 Collyn Buis 191 Zayden Tucker
Scratch Series 382 Leland Howieson 368 Casey Casteel 362 Collyn Buis

Girls Scratch Game 176 Caelynn Corbin 151 Phoenix Echols 94 Annie Bennett
Scratch Series 297 Caelynn Corbin 263 Phoenix Echols 175 Annie Bennett

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- Total
1 - Annie

1 Annie Bennett 68 1088 16 154 135 92 71 163
2 - Karter

2 Karter Brown 82 1313 16 181 162 90 59 149
3 - Xander E.

3 Xander Estes 133 2136 16 276 257 145 165 310
4 - Kobe

4 Kobe Lawson 73 730 10 158 145 70 50 120
5 - Hudson S

5 Hudson Smith 110 1774 16 224 205 97 103 200
6 - Zander T

6 Zander Thomas 125 2002 16 266 247 147 114 261
7 - Brayden

7 Brayden Bledsoe 65 791 12 133 118 a55 a55 110
8 - Cooper

8 Cooper Jackson 84 1182 14 178 161 65 106 171
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- Total

9 - Hudson M
9 Hudson Murray 36 436 12 82 67 22 51 73

10 - Ashton
10 Ashton Payne 108 1739 16 223 204 99 109 208

11 - Colin
11 Colin Schramm 123 1979 16 253 234 151 158 309

12 - Zander S
12 Zander Sturgeon 136 1904 14 288 271 173 97 270

13 - Zayden
13 Zayden Tucker 160 2244 14 332 315 127 156 283

14 - Sean
29 Sean Wright 162 974 6 330 321 146 147 293

15 - Caelynn
15 Caelynn Corbin 132 1851 14 277 260 121 176 297

16 - Hunter
16 Hunter DeWitt 109 1526 14 234 217 118 130 248

17 - Kyson
17 Kyson Garcia 124 248 2 252 247 a114 a114 228

18 - Leland
18 Leland Howieson 162 2271 14 337 320 a152 a152 304

19 - Wayne
19 Wayne Richardson 62 995 16 139 120 45 97 142

20 - Barrett
20 Barrett Wooten 74 749 10 151 138 a64 a64 128

21 - Brody
21 Brody Bennett 104 1669 16 221 202 152 142 294

22 - Collyn
22 Collyn Buis 153 2463 16 309 290 223 138 361

23 - Casey
23 Casey Casteel 169 2039 12 341 326 162 179 341

24 - Phoenix
24 Phoenix Echols 115 1848 16 240 221 90 127 217

25 - Henry
25 Henry Hockema 109 1096 10 224 211 a99 a99 198

26 - Clayton
26 Clayton Jackson 80 1132 14 164 147 82 73 155

27 - Marshall
27 Marshall Spear 97 1366 14 202 185 92 121 213

28 - Elijah
28 Elijah Winstead 118 1544 13 241 225 a108 118 226

29 - Lucas
30 Lucas Cox 115 1384 12 240 225 131 103 234

30 - 8th Grade Vacancy

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
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